BIOTECHNI
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
 to_TTHR_EN
FORM-R2 Ref. : f_TO
Ed:02 du 07/03/2019
 Edition : 06
Date : 12/12/2019
BIOTECHNI - Z.I. Athélia II - 178, avenue du Serpolet - 13600 La Ciotat - France

technique and the post-operative weight-bearing resumption in order to achieve long term fixation
and function.
TTHR Revision and Reconstruction Modular Femoral Stem
  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Edition:  06 - Date: 12/12/2019
Page : 11 / 16
Range
Component Variety Dimension References
Cône 12/14
(5°42'30'')
Ø 14 mm TTHR514
Ø 16 mm TTHR516
Ø 18 mm TTHR518
Ø 20 mm TTHR520
Ø 10 mm
105 mm QH10-105
130 mm QH10-130
155 mm QH10-155
180 mm QH10-180
205 mm QH10-205
255 mm QH10-255
Ø 12 mm
105 mm QH12-105
130 mm QH12-130
155 mm QH12-155
180 mm QH12-180
205 mm QH12-205
255 mm QH12-255
290 mm QH12-290
Ø 14 mm
105 mm QH14-105
130 mm QH14-130
155 mm QH14-155
180 mm QH14-180
205 mm QH14-205
255 mm QH14-255
290 mm QH14-290
Ø 16 mm
105 mm QH16-105
130 mm QH16-130
155 mm QH16-155
180 mm QH16-180
205 mm QH16-205
255 mm QH16-255
290 mm QH16-290
Ø 18 mm
105 mm QH18-105
130 mm QH18-130
155 mm QH18-155
TTHR Revision and Reconstruction Modular Femoral Stem
  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Edition:  06 - Date: 12/12/2019
Page : 12 / 16
Component Variety Dimension References
180 mm QH18-180
205 mm QH18-205
255 mm QH18-255
Ø 20 mm
105 mm QH20-105
130 mm QH20-130
155 mm QH20-155
180 mm QH20-180
205 mm QH20-205
255 mm QH20-255
20 mm VC20
25 mm VC25
30 mm VC30
35 mm VC35

C4A/330 Bell for C4A/100
C4A/400 Straight rake
C4A/430 Gantry upper part
TTHR Revision and Reconstruction Modular Femoral Stem
  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Edition:  06 - Date: 12/12/2019
Page : 14 / 16
C4A/440 Gantry lower part
S2A/MTC T handle
CMA-400 Rasp handle
RA/TTHR14 TTHR rasp - S14
RA/TTHR16 TTHR rasp - S16
RA/TTHR18 TTHR rasp - S18
RA/TTHR20 TTHR rasp – S20
C4A-630 Trial neck for rasp
QE10-105 Trial stem Ø 10 length 105
QE10-130 Trial stem Ø 10 length 130
QE10-155 Trial stem Ø 10 length 155
QE 10-180 Trial stem Ø 10 length 180
QE10-205 Trial stem Ø 10 length 205
QE10-255 Trial stem Ø 10 length 255
QE12-105 Trial stem Ø 12 lengths 105
QE12-130 Trial stem Ø 12 length 130
QE12-155 Trial stem Ø 12 length 155
QE 12-180 Trial stem Ø 12 length 180
QE12-205 Trial stem Ø 12 length 205
QE12-255 Trial stem Ø 12 length 255
QE14-105 Trial stem Ø 14 length 105
QE14-130 Trial stem Ø 14 length 130
QE14-155 Trial stem Ø 14 length 155
QE14-180 Trial stem Ø 14 length 180
QE14-205 Trial stem Ø 14 length 205
TTHR Revision and Reconstruction Modular Femoral Stem
  SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Edition:  06 - Date: 12/12/2019
Page : 15 / 16
QE14-255 Trial stem Ø 14 length 255
QE16-105 Trial stem Ø 16 length 105
QE16-130 Trial stem Ø 16 length 130
QE16-155 Trial stem Ø 16 length 155
QE16-180 Trial stem Ø 16 length 180
QE16-205 Trial stem Ø 16 length 205
QE16-255 Trial stem Ø 16 length 255
QE18-105 Trial stem Ø 18 length 105
QE18-130 Trial stem Ø 18 length 130
QE18-155 Trial stem Ø 18 length 155
QE18-180 Trial stem Ø 18 length 180
QE18-205 Trial stem Ø 18 length 205
QE18-255 Trial stem Ø 18 length 255
QE20-105 Trial stem Ø 20 length 105
QE20-130 Trial stem Ø 20 length 130
QE20-155 Trial stem Ø 20 length 155
QE20-180 Trial stem Ø 20 length 180
QE20-205 Trial stem Ø 20 length 205
QE20-255 Trial stem Ø 20 length 255
T225CC Trial head 5°43'30" Ø 22(-4)
T225CM Trial head 5°43'30" Ø 22(0)
T225CL Trial head 5°43'30" Ø 22(+4)
T285CC Trial head 5°43'30" Ø 28(-3.5)